
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-03B-11333 

'DDRESS OF PREMISES 
LACONIA BUILDING 
1144 MARKET STREET, SUITE 102 
WHEELING, WV 26003-2941 

PON Number: 
PS0024940 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 


JUSTUS INC. 


whose address is: 1144 MARKET ST STE 305 

WHEELING, WV 26003-2941 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the lease commencement date and to confinn 
the total cost for the security work. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective December 1 2012, as follows: 

A. 	 Paragraph 2 of the Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text in its entirety and inserting 
in lieu thereof the following: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on December 1. 2012 
through November 30. 2022, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth.~ 

B. 	 This Lease Amendment (LA) serves to finalize the cost for security work provided in Lease Amendment 4 to this 
Lease. This Lease Amendment incorporates the below change order, for a final security cost of $46. 190.51 in accordance 
with all Lease Requirements, the Design Intent Drawings (DIDs) and Construction Drawings. 

Original Security Contract Amount (PS0024940): $49, 190.51 (LA - 4) 
1) "Change Order 1" dated November 14, 2012 (Equipment Substitution: Linel in place of Hirsh): -$ 3 000.00(creditr 

Total Security Work Cost: $46, 190.51 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

FOR THE LESSOR: 	 FOR THE 

Signature: Signature: 
Name: Name: 
Title: Title: 

Entity Name: 

Date: Date: 


WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: JI-})~ - ;;lo1J 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



Lease Amendment No. 5 - GS-038-11333 PAGE 2 of 2 

*Change Order 1 allowed the contractor to install Linel equipment in lieu of Hirsh equipment and reduced the contracted 
amount by $3,000. 

C. 	 In accordance with the Campanella Associates Report for re-testing of the Sound Insulation fgr the I Office, dated 
2/5/13, and hereby incorporated into this Lease by reference, it is evident that the entire • 11 1 space does not fully 
meet the STC sound ratings required in the Lease. With the exception of the Hearing Room Doors, the Government has 
not waived any other STC sound ratings required per the Lease. GSA reserves the right to request the Lessor to provide 
additional evidence to support the appropriate STC ratings and/or require the Lessor to make additional improvements, at 
Lessor's expense, to fully meet the STC Lease requirements. 

INITIALS: t·~
:.•• Amendment Form 09112 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV11333-SLA-5_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



